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2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

LEGAL COUNSEL COMMITTEE  

Monday, October 1 | 10:15 – 11:45 am | Grand Ballroom C  

�

Presentations / Discussions  
 Legal Ramifications of Unified Federal Review of Post-Disaster Assistance 

 Developing New Legal Counsels and Transitioning New Directors 

 Legal Considerations of School Safety 

 Roundtable with Office of FEMA Chief Counsel  

 

 

Presenters / Guests 

Adrian Sevier: FEMA  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

Chair: Will Polk (NC)  
Vice Chair: Holly Welch (OH) 

All interested state legal counsels may participate 
 

Private Sector Liaisons: Ernie Abbott, Baker Donelson ● Maisha Hossain, PricewaterhouseCoopers 
NEMA Board of Directors Liaison: Brad Richy (ID), NEMA Vice President  

 



  

2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

PREPAREDNESS COMMITTEE  

Tuesday, October 2 | 8:30 – 10:00 am | Grand Ballroom C  

�

Presentations / Discussions  
 FEMA’s Culture of Preparedness 

 The Nation’s Alert System, IPAWS/FCC 

 Airbnb Global Disaster Response and Relief Program 

 Evacuation and Sheltering Plans Snapshot  

 

 

Presenters / Guests 

Daniel Kaniewski: FEMA | Antwane Johnson: FEMA | Nicole McGinnis: FCC | Jono 
Anzalone: Airbnb | Erica Bornemann: VT | Andrew Phelps: OR      

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

Chair: Andrew Phelps (OR)  
Vice Chair: Erica Bornemann (VT) 

Brian Hastings, AL ● Mike Sutton, AK ● Semo Ve’ave’a, AS ● William Hackett, CT ●  
Charles Esteves, GU ● Thomas Travis, HI ● Russell Strickland, MD ● Ernie Rhodes, MO ●  

Kevin Wisely, NY ● Rick Flinn, PA ● Carlos Mercardo, PR ● Peter Gaynor, RI ●  
Kim Stenson, SC ● Kris Hamlet, UT   

Private Sector Liaison: Kathy Fulton, ALAN ● Rick Neudorff, Lowe’s 
Past President Liaisons: Dave McMillion ● Glen Woodbury  
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2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

MITIGATION COMMITTEE

Tuesday, October 2 | 10:15 – 11:45 am | Grand Ballroom C 

Presentations / Discussions 

• Roundtable Discussion with FIMA

• Lessons in Mitigation from Hurricane Irma

• Best Practices: Allocating Hazard Mitigation Funds in Maryland

• Issue Paper on Unified Federal Review of HUD and FEMA Programs

Presenters / Guests 

David Maurstad: FEMA | Katherine Fox: FEMA | Wesley Maul: FL | Chas Eby: MD 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Chair: Wes Maul (FL) 
Vice Chair: Kris Hamlet (UT) 

A.J. Gary (AR) ● Mike Willis (CO) ● Bryan Langley (IN) ● Joyce Flinn (IA) ● Michael Dossett (KY)● 
Russell Strickland (MD) ● Sima Merick (OH) ● Kim Stenson (SC) 

SHMO Subcommittee Liaison: Dennis Harper (IA) 
Legal Counsel Liaison: Randall Sexton (MS) 

Private Sector Liaison: Matt Hochstein, Hagerty; Jeff Sopel, G&H 
Past President Liaisons: Jim Mullen  



  

2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

RESPONSE & RECOVERY COMMITTEE  

Tuesday, October 2 | 2:45 – 4:15 pm | Grand Ballroom C  

�

Presentations / Discussions  
 Disaster Housing Resource 

 Critical Lifelines  

 Rebuilding a Community  

 Non -Traditional Recovery Partners 

 State Led Collaborative R&R 

 

 

Presenters / Guests 

Angee Morgan: KS | Jeffrey Byard: FEMA | Jimmy Gianato: WV | Jeanne-Aimee De Marrais: 
Save the Children | Mike Sprayberry: NC | Nancy Dragani: FEMA       

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

Chair: Angee Morgan (KS)  
Vice Chair: Patrick Sheehan (TN) 

Wendy Smith-Reeve, AZ ● Mark Guilarducci, CA ● AJ Schall, DE ● James Waskom, LA ●  
Russell Strickland, MD ● Kurt Schwartz, MA ● Joe Kelly, MN ● Greg Michel, MS ●  

Delila Bruno, MT ● Jay Mitchell, NM ● Kevin Wisely, NY ● Cody Schulz, ND ● Albert Ashwood, OK ● 
Rick Flinn, PA ● Tina Titze, SD ● Nim Kidd, TX ● Robert Ezelle, WA ● Jimmy Gianato, WV ●  

Brian Satula, WI ● Guy Cameron, WY   
Private Sector Liaison: Marko Bourne, Booze Allen ● Joe Schollaert, AFIMAC 

Past President Liaisons: Nancy Dragani ● Jim Mullen  



  

2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE  

Wednesday, October 3 | 8:30 – 10:00 am | Grand Ballroom C  

�

Presentations / Discussions  

 Integrating Cybersecurity into Homeland Security Grants 

 Trends with Operation Stonegarden Grant Program 

 Recent National Meetings on Information Sharing 

 Nexus of Terrorism to International Borders 

 

Presenters / Guests 

Tom Balint: FEMA | Jay Mitchell: NM  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

Chair: Caleb Cage (NV)  
Vice Chair: Brian Hastings (AL) 

A.J. Gary (AR) ● Mark Ghilarducci (CA) ● Chris Rodriguez (DC) ● Homer Bryson (GA) ● Brad Richy (ID) 
● Robbie Robertson (IL) ● Suzanne Krauss (ME) ● Russell Strickland (MD) ● Kurt Schwartz (MA) ● 

Emmitt McGowan (MI) ● Bryan Tuma (NE) ● Perry Plummer (NH) ● Patrick Callahan (NJ) ●            
Jay Mitchell (NM) ● Jeff Stern (VA) ● Jimmy Gianato (WV)  

 
Private Sector Liaisons: Greg Eaton, Deloitte ● Greg Brunelle, One Concern 

Legal Counsel Liaison: Samantha Ladich (NV) 
Past President Liaisons: Glen Woodbury ● Jim Mullen ● Stan McKinney 



  

2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

EMAC COMMITTEE  

Wednesday, October 3 | 10:15 – 11:45 am | Grand Ballroom C  

�

Presentations / Discussions  
 EMAC After Action Report Update 

 EMAC Executive Task Force Update 

 Update from the FEMA NIC 

 National Qualification System Update 

 

 

Presenters / Guests 

Dan Alexander: FEMA | Bob Allen: Chainbridge Technologies | Ryan Buras: FEMA | John Ford: 
FEMA | Michelle Kuzera: MI | Cris McCombs: Hagerty | Greg Shanks: KY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

Chair: Brian Satula (WI)  
Vice Chair: Mike Dossett (KY) 

Brian Hastings, AL ● Chris Rodriguez, DC ● Wes Maul, FL ● Brad Richy, ID ●  
Angee Morgan, KS ● Kurt Schwartz, MA ● Russell Strickland, MD ● Emmitt McGowan, MI ●  

Greg Michel, MS ● Sima Merick, OH ● Mona Barnes, VI  
Past President Liaisons: Dave Maxwell 

Private Sector Liaisons: Greg Nelson ● Bob Sommers 
Legal Counsel Liaison: Holly Welch, OH 

 



  

2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

PRIVATE SECTOR COMMITTEE  

Wednesday, October 3 | 3 – 4:30 pm | Grand Ballroom C  

�

Presentations / Discussions  

 Update on CERRA Guideline Implementation 

 Technology Subcommittee Update 

 Information Sharing Task Force Update 
 Baseline Standards for Building a Comprehensive Private Sector Program 

 

Presenters / Guests 

George Renteria: FEMA | Rob Glenn: FEMA | Mike Dossett: KY | Rick Flinn: PA |  
Brad Richy: ID   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

Chair: Shandi Treloar (EM Strategies) 
Vice Chair: Jonathon Monken (PJM Interconnection) 

 
All Corporate and Organizational members of NEMA 

 
Committee Liaisons: 

EMAC Committee: Brig Gen (Ret) Greg Nelson, Greg Nelson Consulting; Bob Sommers, Northcom 
Homeland Security Committee: Greg Eaton, Deloitte; Greg Brunelle, One Concern  

Legal Counsel: Ernie Abbott, Baker, Donelson; Maisha Hossain, PricewaterhouseCoopers 
Legislative Committee: Bryan Koon, IEM; Matt Jadacki, Ernst & Young 

Mitigation Committee: Matt Hochstein, Hagerty; Jeff Sopel, G&H 
Preparedness Committee: Rick Neudorff, Lowes; Kathy Fulton, ALAN 

Response & Recovery Committee: Marko Bourne, Booz Allen; Joe Schollaert, AFIMAC 
Information Sharing Task Force Lead: Joel Thomas 

Webinar Working Group Lead: Jen Sorenson 
Technology Working Group Lead: Mike Dossett 

Past President’s Representation: Jim Mullen and John Madden 



  

2018 ANNUAL FORUM | Savannah, Georgia 

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE  

Thursday, October 4 | 8:30 – 10:00 pm | Grand Ballroom C  

�

Presentations / Discussions  
 NEMA Legislative Activity in 2018 

 From Capitol Hill: Updates from Key Congressional Committees 

 FEMA Legislative Activity 

 Policy Partnerships: Developing a Non-Federal Legislative Database 

 

Presenters / Guests 

Congressional Staff | Robby Wehagen: FEMA | Nick Crossley: IAEM | Lucia Bragg: NCSL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

Chair: Jeff Stern (VA)  
Vice Chair: Jimmy Gianato (WV) 

Wendy Smith-Reeve (AZ) ● Wes Maul (FL) ● Angee Morgan (KS) ● Caleb Cage (NV) ●  
Mike Sprayberry (NC) ● Andrew Phelps (OR) ● Brian Satula (WI) ● Erica Bornemann (VT)  

 
Legal Counsel Liaison: Will Polk (NC) 

Private Sector Liaison: Bryan Koon, IEM; Matt Jadacki, Ernst & Young 

 


